## BOROUGH OF NEPTUNE CITY COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

## **ORDINANCE 2022 - 12**

## AMENDING BOND ORDINANCE 2021-02 ADOPTED MAY 10, 2021 IN ORDER TO REVISE THE DESCRIPTION REFERRED TO IN SECTIONS 2 AND 3.

**BE IT ORDAINED** BY THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF NEPTUNE CITY, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY (not less than two-thirds of all members thereof affirmatively concurring), AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Bond Ordinance 2021-02 of the Borough finally adopted May 10, 2021 and entitled an Ordinance of the Borough of Neptune City, County of Monmouth, providing for the Steiner Avenue Pedestrian and ADA Improvement Phase 3 in and for the Borough of Neptune City and appropriating \$425,000 therefor and providing for the issuance of \$245,935 in bonds and notes of the Borough of Neptune City to finance the same.

Section 2. Sections 2 and 3 are hereby amended to read as follows: Steiner Avenue Pedestrian & ADA Improvement Phase 3 and Various Road Improvements.

Section 3. This bond ordinance shall take effect 20 days after the first publication thereof after final adoption, as provided by the Local Bond Law.

DATE INTRODUCED: DATE ADOPTED: July 25, 2022 August 22, 2022

ATTEST

Corinne DiCorcia Williams, RMC Date: 08/22/2022

Andrew C. Wardell, Mayor Borough of Neptune City